
Brazilian Summer League 2019
Tournaments

1. 03.06.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 1

2. 10.06.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 2

3. 17.06.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 3

4. 24.06.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 4

5. 01.07.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 5

6. 15.07.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 6

7. 22.07.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 7

8. 29.07.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 8

9. 05.08.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 9

10. 12.08.2019 Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 10

Alias Date Name

Standings

# Name Country Points
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.

# Points # Points # Points # Points # Points # Points # Points # Points # Points # Points

1 Kovačević, Marjan SRB 113.00 3 18.00 3 12.00 4 5.75 1 20.00 1 17.00 1 20.00 2 14.00 3 18.00 3 15.00 1 20.00

2 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 111.50 1 20.00 1 20.00 4 14.50 3 13.00 2 17.00 3 12.50 1 20.00 2 16.00 2 18.50

3 Serafimović, Ilija SRB 97.50 2 19.00 6 7.50 2 19.00 3 13.00 3 12.50 2 19.00 4 13.00 3 14.50

4 Gađanski, Borislav SRB 81.00 8 5.00 3 12.00 2 13.00 6 9.40 6 10.00 6 9.00 4 14.50 1 20.00 4 11.50

5 Đurašević, Branislav SRB 80.90 4 17.00 3 12.00 4 5.75 3 17.40 3 13.00 4 5.43 6 9.00 8 10.00 5 8.50 4 11.50

6 Simić, Milan SRB 73.50 6 10.00 1 15.00 11 4.40 2 15.00 4 5.43 1 15.00 9 10.00 5 8.50 10 3.40

7 Babić, Milomir SRB 53.20 8 5.00 7 3.00 3 8.00 5 10.40 9 5.00 3 10.40 8 5.00 5 11.00 7 5.00 7 8.40

8 Nikolić, Nikola SRB 44.18 4 5.75 9 5.00 8 8.00 4 5.43 5 10.00 7 10.00 9 4.20

9 Vujasinović, Mihajlo SRB 41.68 7 8.00 8 0.00 4 5.75 10 4.40 10 5.00 4 5.43 11 0.00 6 10.00 8 5.00 8 7.50

10 Šušulić, Živan SRB 34.33 7 6.90 7 8.60 4 5.43 9 5.00 10 5.00 10 3.40

11 Miljanić, Mirko SRB 28.23 2 14.00 12 3.80 4 5.43 9 5.00

12 Radomirović, Miodrag SRB 22.40 5 16.00 8 0.00 8 6.40

13 Miletić, Dean SRB 8.40 6 8.40

14 Kario, Borivoje SRB 5.43 4 5.43 11 0.00 11 0.00

15 Poleksić, Miodrag SRB 2.00 8 0.00 11 2.00

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos          Assistant: Serafimović, Đurica

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 1 (Serbia, Belgrade 03.06.2019) - Final Individual 
Results

1 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 2429.02 36 GM 5 5 5 35 15 35

2 Serafimović, Ilija   j   SRB 2210.84 131 - 5 5 5 37 15 37

3 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2452.17 29 GM 5 5 5 49 15 49

4 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2216.94 126 FM 5 5 5 53 15 53

5 Radomirović, Miodrag   s   SRB 2064.80 213 - 5 5 5 59 15 59

6 Simić, Milan   s   SRB 2045.65 226 - 5 5 0 52 10 52

7 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1821.16 411 - 0 5 3 40 8 40

8-9 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 0 5 0 60 5 60

8-9 Gađanski, Borislav   s   SRB 1985.89 272 - 0 5 0 60 5 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

#2 #3 + Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos          Assistant: Serafimović, Đurica

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 2 (Serbia, Belgrade 10.06.2019) - Final Individual 
Results

1 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 2429.02 36 GM 5 5 5 25 15 25

2 Miljanić, Mirko   s   SRB 1935.79 319 - 5 5 0 59 10 59

3-5 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2216.94 126 FM 5 5 0 60 10 60

3-5 Gađanski, Borislav   s   SRB 1985.89 272 - 5 5 0 60 10 60

3-5 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2452.17 29 GM 5 5 0 60 10 60

6 Serafimović, Ilija   j   SRB 2210.84 131 - 5 0 2.5 60 7.5 60

7 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 3 0 0 54 3 54

8 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1821.16 411 - 0 0 0 60 0 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

H#2 #6 S#4 Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 3 (Serbia, Belgrade 17.06.2019) - Final Individual 
Results

1 Simić, Milan   s   SRB 2045.65 226 - 5 5 0 57 10 57

2 Gađanski, Borislav   s   SRB 1985.89 272 - 5 4 0 60 9 60

3 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 5 0 0 49 5 49

4-7 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2216.94 126 FM 5 0 0 60 5 60

4-7 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2452.17 29 GM 5 0 0 60 5 60

4-7 Nikolić, Nikola   s   SRB 1803.87 432 - 5 0 0 60 5 60

4-7 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1821.16 411 - 5 0 0 60 5 60

8-9 Poleksić, Miodrag   s   SRB 1692.89 544 - 0 0 0 60 0 60

8-9 Radomirović, Miodrag   s   SRB 2064.80 213 - 0 0 0 60 0 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

#2 #3 + Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos          Assistant: Serafimović, Đurica

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 4 (Serbia, Belgrade 24.06.2019) - Final Individual Results

1 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2452.17 29 GM 5 5 5 22 15 22

2 Serafimović, Ilija   j   SRB 2210.84 131 - 5 5 5 34 15 34

3 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2216.94 126 FM 5 5 4.4 58 14.4 58

4 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 2429.02 36 GM 2.5 5 5 22 12.5 22

5 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 5 0 4.4 57 9.4 57

6 Gađanski, Borislav   s   SRB 1985.89 272 - 5 0 4.4 60 9.4 60

7 Šušulić, Živan   s   SRB 1834.52 h - - 2.5 0 4.4 60 6.9 60

8 Radomirović, Miodrag   s   SRB 2064.80 213 - 0 2 4.4 60 6.4 60

9 Nikolić, Nikola   s   SRB 1803.87 432 - 0 0 5 55 5 55

10 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1821.16 411 - 0 0 4.4 55 4.4 55

11 Simić, Milan   s   SRB 2045.65 226 - 0 0 4.4 60 4.4 60

12 Miljanić, Mirko   s   SRB 1935.79 319 - 0 0 3.8 60 3.8 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

H#4.5 #4 S#2 Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos          Assistant: Serafimović, Đurica

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 5 (Serbia, Belgrade 01.07.2019) - Final Individual 
Results

1 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2456.51 30 GM 5 5 2 60 12 60

2 Simić, Milan   s   SRB 2037.12 233 - 5 5 1 57 11 57

3-5 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2203.65 133 FM 5 5 1 60 11 60

3-5 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 2460.29 28 GM 5 5 1 60 11 60

3-5 Serafimović, Ilija   j   SRB 2270.51 103 - 5 5 1 60 11 60

6 Gađanski, Borislav   s   SRB 1985.89 277 - 5 4 1 60 10 60

7 Šušulić, Živan   s   SRB 1674.84 590 - 5 3.6 0 60 8.6 60

8 Nikolić, Nikola   s   SRB 1780.71 475 - 5 2 1 60 8 60

9 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 5 0 0 54 5 54

10 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1796.58 450 - 5 0 0 60 5 60

11 Poleksić, Miodrag   s   SRB 1692.89 560 - 0 0 2 60 2 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

#2 #3 = Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 6 (Serbia, Belgrade 15.07.2019) - Final Individual 
Results

1 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2456.51 30 GM 5 5 5 55 15 55

2 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 2460.29 28 GM 5 3 5 60 13 60

3 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 5 - 2.4 46 7.4 46

4-10 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2203.65 133 FM 5 - 0 60 5 60

4-10 Kario, Borivoje   s   SRB 1652.01 na - - 5 - - 60 5 60

4-10 Miljanić, Mirko   s   SRB 1908.05 354 - 5 - - 60 5 60

4-10 Nikolić, Nikola   s   SRB 1780.71 475 - 5 0 - 60 5 60

4-10 Simić, Milan   s   SRB 2037.12 233 - 5 0 - 60 5 60

4-10 Šušulić, Živan   s   SRB 1674.84 590 - 5 - - 60 5 60

4-10 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1796.58 450 - 5 0 - 60 5 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

H#2 #4 S#3 Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 7 (Serbia, Belgrade 22.07.2019) - Final Individual 
Results

1 Simić, Milan   s   SRB 2037.12 233 - 5 5 0 56 10 56

2 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2456.51 30 GM 5 5 0 58 10 58

3-4 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 2460.29 28 GM 5 5 0 60 10 60

3-4 Serafimović, Ilija   j   SRB 2270.51 103 - 5 5 0 60 10 60

5 Nikolić, Nikola   s   SRB 1780.71 475 - 5 4 0 57 9 57

6-7 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2203.65 133 FM 5 3 1 60 9 60

6-7 Gađanski, Borislav   s   SRB 1985.89 277 - 5 4 0 60 9 60

8 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 5 - 0 50 5 50

9-10 Miljanić, Mirko   s   SRB 1908.05 354 - 5 0 - 60 5 60

9-10 Šušulić, Živan   s   SRB 1674.84 590 - 5 0 0 60 5 60

11-12 Kario, Borivoje   s   SRB 1652.01 na - - - - - 60 0 60

11-12 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1796.58 450 - 0 - - 60 0 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

#2 #3 + Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos          Assistant: Serafimović, Đurica

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 8 (Serbia, Belgrade 29.07.2019) - Final Individual 
Results

1 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 2460.29 28 GM 5 5 5 22 15 22

2 Serafimović, Ilija   j   SRB 2270.51 103 - 5 5 5 31 15 31

3 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2456.51 30 GM 5 5 5 32 15 32

4 Gađanski, Borislav   s   SRB 1985.89 277 - 2.5 5 5 60 12.5 60

5 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 5 5 - 49 10 49

6 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1796.58 450 - 5 5 - 50 10 50

7 Nikolić, Nikola   s   SRB 1780.71 475 - 5 5 - 55 10 55

8 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2203.65 133 FM - 5 5 58 10 58

9 Simić, Milan   s   SRB 2037.12 233 - - 5 5 60 10 60

10 Šušulić, Živan   s   SRB 1674.84 590 - 5 - 0 60 5 60

11 Kario, Borivoje   s   SRB 1652.01 na - - - - - 60 0 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

H#3 #4 S#3 Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos          Assistant: Serafimović, Đurica

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 9 (Serbia, Belgrade 05.08.2019) - Final Individual 
Results

1 Gađanski, Borislav   s   SRB 1985.89 277 - 5 5 5 58 15 58

2 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 2460.29 28 GM 5 5 2 56 12 56

3 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2456.51 30 GM 5 5 2 58 12 58

4 Serafimović, Ilija   j   SRB 2270.51 103 - 5 5 1 56 11 56

5-6 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2203.65 133 FM 5 2 1 60 8 60

5-6 Simić, Milan   s   SRB 2037.12 233 - 5 2 1 60 8 60

7 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 5 - 0 57 5 57

8 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1796.58 450 - 5 0 0 60 5 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

#2 #3 + Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager



Main Judge: Roland, Marcos          Assistant: Serafimović, Đurica

Brazilian Summer League 2019 - Round 10 (Serbia, Belgrade 12.08.2019) - Final Individual 
Results

1 Kovačević, Marjan   s   SRB 2456.51 30 GM 5 5 5 22 15 22

2 Mladenović, Miodrag SRB 2460.29 28 GM 5 4.5 5 58 14.5 58

3 Serafimović, Ilija   j   SRB 2270.51 103 - 5 1.5 5 60 11.5 60

4-5 Đurašević, Branislav   s   SRB 2203.65 133 FM 5 0 5 60 10 60

4-5 Gađanski, Borislav   s   SRB 1985.89 277 - 5 - 5 60 10 60

6 Miletić, Dean SRB 2021.78 246 - 5 0 3.4 44 8.4 44

7 Babić, Milomir   s   SRB - - - 5 0 3.4 60 8.4 60

8 Vujasinović, Mihajlo   s   SRB 1796.58 450 - 2.5 - 5 59 7.5 59

9 Nikolić, Nikola   s   SRB 1780.71 475 - 0 - 4.2 60 4.2 60

10-11 Simić, Milan   s   SRB 2037.12 233 - 0 - 3.4 60 3.4 60

10-11 Šušulić, Živan   s   SRB 1674.84 590 - 0 0 3.4 60 3.4 60

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 Total

H#3 #4 S#2 Time Points Time

  5     5     5   60 15 60

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager


